June 7,1961

Mr. ¥ax €. Tysor,

Chief, Real Estote Yivision,

7.5, Arny Lngineer District, Walla ¥Walla,
Bldg. 602 City-County Alrport,

Jalla walls,

Dear Mr, Tysor

brhank you for your letter, WPWRM-1l, Vakima Firing Cent § 0
June 2,1981, rogarding the Yanapum graveyard,

I hope withln a short time to forwsrd you, st your request, the name
desiréd by the wanapum Indians to be used on the inatrument relative to
the Wanepum graveysrd.

I note you refer to a License for th: Yanapum indians to use certain
lund for cemetery purposes on property escquired by the government.

It is further.noted that & llicense to the Public Utility by strict for
the use and maintenance of ‘n ac~esy road 18 beiig rocessed. Thls meets
with the approval of the survivings “anapums, inkeeping withuthoir
very good relationship with the Public Utility “istrict of rant Uounty.

Please understand thut I am only a friend of these ;enple, hold no
power of attorney for t hem, but assist them in matters of thi nature as
my record ! 1. show,

It is noted, in the last paregraph ofyour 1ette§'that there is "no
ohjectlon to the fontinued use for this purnose," ‘hat is ep recilated,
“nd I ask that you Kkindly note that this cemetery was mroclsimed
s cemetery by the Yd: ima “ounty Yomnissioners, #ug. 3, 1951 (and is
so recorded , “k. A, pg. 322 of the county commissioner minutes) Additioall
proner lsgal notice was given and the desipnated plot is 300 by 200 feet,

~ +4n view of your experience, it 1s askdd whetherwz or not that such
a proper precclamatiion duly recorded 1s not a type of preservation that
may not be extinguished through condemnatlion of any ki.d., On occasion of
expansion of the Yakima Municipal A:rport it wes discovercd that no court
or condemnation s thority in ti'is couitry could extinguish title to the
graveyards in _romimity thereto and the contemplated ex snsion had to ro
another direction,

Please understand this point is raised oily because it was the wish
of Wenapums tho have died and are buried in the cemetery, thet it always
be maintained, without fear of extingulshment of title. Yow, we do not
understand ell the virious lep 1 entan~lements, and resorti g to no lopsl
counsel rely upon our cood faith and yonur pood faith to oproperly secure
this



2
this ~raveyard, if it is nct d rrady done.

I note from the enclosure In your detter (uniddntifie by code number)
thatt the access road 1s listed Vrkima iring Center, %“anapum
indian “emetory ‘‘oad, 8rant County, Washington,)

Your attghtiOﬂ is called to the "Grant baunty" r-ference,

-

- Grant ountv, 1 belleve, ls on the left b nk shore of the “olumbia,
.he Wancpum Cemetery md the access road, is on the right bank or
Yakima Younty shore. For your permanent records you migh twish to
make this correction, .

Thank you for your comm- nication, “hedanapums, in event of my

vis:it to the srea, invite your insnectio of the cemetery which has
been protecgted and preserved as desir d and wyith utmost efflclency by

the “rant “ou ty PUD, And the Yanapums in ite you at any time to
attend their customary first food roots fesst, held usual iy in proximity
to Xaster,

For further informetion concerning thesc peo:le, please raefer to
vour locel library, for s copy of Drummers and Dreameis,

post Sinceroly

Click Relander

fOI"g
Frank Buck

Hex Buck
Bobby *omm awash

Harry %yena (spelled variously)
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June 21,1961

Max K. Tysor,
Chief, Real Estate Nivision,
U.S. Army Engineer District, Walla .Jalla
NPWRM-1 Yakima Firing Center

Dear Mr. Tysor:
Your enclosures of June 19, relating to the Wanapum

Graveyard, NPWRM-1, Yakima Firing Center, have been transmitted to
the propér parties and you should receive the signed copies back before
longe.

There are four Indians involved and I am asking that each sign
individually.

Your interest in these people and in the Wanapum Graveyard is

personally appreciated.

Most Sincerely

Click Relander
For Frank Buck
Rex Buck
Bob Tomanawash

Harry Wyena(or Wynn)
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